



CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF BANGLADESH

Office of the Executive Director
Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport.
Invitation for Tender.

1	Ministry/Division		Civil Aviation Authority	
2	Procuring Entity Name		Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport. CAAB.	
3	Procuring Entity Code		3211107	
4	Procuring Entity District		Dhaka.	
5			Supply of rental basis of 09(Nine) seated Microbus for 1(one)	
			year.	
6	Invitation Ref No.		30.31.0000.201.08.074.22.828	
7	Date		09-06-2022	
KEY INFORMATION				
8	Procurement Method		Open Tendering Method (OTM)	
FUNDING INFORMATION				
9	Budget and Source of Fund	s	CAAB's own Fund.	
PARTICULAR INFORMATION				
10	Tender Package No.		HSIA-07/2022	
11	Tender No.		07	
12	Tender Last Selling Date		26/06/2022 12:00 PM	
12	Tarlo		Date:	Time:
13	Tender Closing Date and Time		27/06/2022	12:00 PM
14	Tender Opening Date and Time		27/0.6/2022	12:30 PM
15	Name & Address of the office(s) -Selling Tender Document (principal)		Address	
	-Selling Tender Document (Others)		Executive Director, HSIA, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.	
			Accounts Section HSIA, CAAB, Dhaka. Accounts Section H.Q. CAAB, Dhaka.	
	-Opening Tender Document		CATC Admin Building Room No.304 at HSIA.	
INFORMATION FOR TENDERER				
16	Eligibility of Tenderer		Manufacturer's local agents, Distributor, Importer, bonafide Supplier. Contractor	
17	Brief Description of Related Services		who's have transport trade license & ownership of Microbus.	
			Supply of rental basis of 09(Nine) seated Microbus for 1(one) year.	
18	Price of Tender Document (Tk)		1000/-(One Thousand) Non-refundable.	
	Lot No Identification of Lot Location		Tender Security Amount (Tk) Duration of Lease Contract.	
19	1 -		50,000/-	1(one) year.
PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS				
20 Name of Official Inviting Tender Executive Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International A				
			kurmitola, Dhaka.	
21	Special term 1. Tenderer	hall submit tender s	chedule with proper sealed envelope	
	And condition: 2. Model of microbus shall not before 2018 with proper registration fitness & Tax token. 3. Successful bidder must pay VAT,I/T etc. as per govt. Rule from his bill.			
4. Trade license, VAT,TIN and ownership certificate of microbus must be submit with the tender schedule.				submit with the tender schoolule

Executive Director

Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport

CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.